

Media Advisory

The U.S. Army Military District of Washington

Guardians of the Nation's Capital



DATE: June 1, 2018

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 18-31

The U.S. Army Celebrates its 243rd Birthday during **Twilight Tattoo**

WHAT: Sergeant Major of the Army Daniel A. Dailey, will host a special Twilight Tattoo celebrating the U.S. Army's 243rd birthday.

WHEN: Wednesday, June 13 at 6:30 p.m.

WHERE: Summerall Field, Joint Base Myer-Henderson Hall, Virginia

REGISTRATION: Media interested in covering this event must register by 12 p.m., Thursday, June 7. To be placed on the credentialed list, send an email to usarmy.mcnair.mdw.mbx.mediadesk-omb@mail.mil with the following information:

- Full Name (first, middle initial and last)
- Media Organization and Assignment (e.g. camera, still photographer)
- Contact Phone Number
- Email Address
- Vehicle information (tags, year, make and model)

EDITOR'S NOTES:

- Twilight Tattoo is an hour-long, live-action military pageant featuring Soldiers from The 3d U.S. Infantry Regiment (The Old Guard) and The U.S. Army Band "Pershing's Own."
- The Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy Matt Miller, will be the SMA's honored guest on behalf of the Department of Labor's Veterans' Employment and Training Service.
- The U.S. Army Military District of Washington Public Affairs Office will contact media outlets with their credential status no later than 5 p.m., Thursday, June 7.
- Media interested in covering the events live are permitted to bring mobile broadcasting equipment capable of live feeds. Please provide this information when registering.
- Show location and times may change due to inclement weather. For more information visit www.twilight.mdw.army.mil.